KENDALL HOUSING AUTHORITY RESOLUTION 2023-12 ACCEPTANCE OF HUD APPROVED PIH NOTICES

WHEREAS, The United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) administers Federal aid to local housing authorities, including Kendall Housing Authority, that manage the housing for low-income residents,

WHEREAS, HUD creates and generates rules, regulations, and procedures for housing authorities to adhere to,

WHEREAS, Kendall Housing Authority needs to be compliant and expeditious with HUD requirements,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Kendall Housing Authority, that all HUD approved PIH Statutory/Regulatory Notices will automatically be approved by the Kendall Housing Authority Board,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Board items will continue to be presented to the Kendall Housing Authority Board of Commissioners for discussion and vote.

Approved by the Kendall Housing Authority Board of Commissioners on this 15th day of December, 2023.

Matthew Prochaska Chairman	Elizabeth Flowers Secretary
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Abstain:	